

# CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Floating Dock Improvement Projects

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: #2

Wilson Neck and Edwards Road Floating Docks

DATE: May 12, 2010

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1535

TO CONTRACTOR: SteMic Enterprises, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: COR#5 Change Order Amount \$4,900.00

- 2 Parking Spaces totaling 19'W x20'Lx 5" D
- 2 Bumpers
- 3 Stripes
- 2 2'L x 5" W Warning Detectors

Original Contract Sum.....	\$ 91,764.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.....	(\$ 573.00)
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$ 91,191.00
Amount of This Change Order ( <u>Add</u> /Deduct).....	\$4,900.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$ 96,091.00

RECEIVED  
 COUNTY COORDINATORS  
 OFFICE  
 10 MAY 17 PM 1:26

*Wilson Neck*

APPROVED BY: *Daniel Salmon*  
 Project Manager (Department Head)

DATE: 5-12-10

APPROVED BY: *Charlotte Young*  
 Contract Manager

DATE: 5-17-10

APPROVED BY: *[Signature]*  
 Director of Office of Management & Budget

DATE: 5/18/10

APPROVED BY: *[Signature]*  
 County Manager

DATE: 5/18/10

RECEIVED  
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
 2010 MAY 13 AM 10:34

RECEIVED  
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
 2010 MAY 18 PM 2:51

Section 2 - Form NC09-036-10

SAMPLE

Nassau County

- County
- Contractor
- Field
- Other

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: Floating Dock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: #2  
Improvement Projects. DATE: May 12, 2010  
Wilson Neck and Edwards Road CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1535  
Floating Docks  
 TO CONTRACTOR: Stellic Enterprises, Inc.

The Contract is changed as follows:

2 Parking spaces totalling 19'w x 20'L x 5"d  
 2 Bumpers  
 3 Stripes  
 2 - 2'L x 5'w waeving detectors

Original Contract Sum	\$ <u>91,764.00</u>
Net change by Previous Change Order	\$ <u>4573.00</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ <u>91,191.00</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ <u>Add 4,900.00</u>
New Contract Sum, Including this Change Order	\$ <u>96,091.00</u>

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 14 days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_  
Resident Project Representative

ACCEPTED BY: [Signature] DATE: 5-12-10  
Contractor

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_  
Board of County Commissioners or designee

**Daniel Salmon**

---

**From:** dmdiamondranch@aol.com  
**Sent:** Thursday, May 06, 2010 3:57 PM  
**To:** Daniel Salmon; dmay@brancediversified.com  
**Subject:** Fwd: change order

Dear Daniel,

The cost of the change order per your request is \$4,900.00 which consist of:

2 Parking spaces- 19'w x 20'l x 5"d  
2 Bumpers  
3 Stripes  
5'w x 29'l x 5"d Sidewalk  
and... 2- 2'l x 5'w warning detectors

Please contact me for any further questions.

David P. May  
President

Brance Diversified, Inc.  
904-748-0050 Office  
904-748-0049 Fax  
904-742-7562 Cell